

Ex.207/2018

Counsel for D.Hr. prays time to take steps. Perusal of the order sheet reveals that sufficient opportunities have been given to the D.Hr. to take steps. Despite that the D.Hr. has failed to take steps to execute the award. No grounds made out to grant time to take steps. Hence, execution petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

II AD&SJ., Mandya.